
Florida National (0-1, 0-0) -vs- Warner (1-0, 0-0)
10/28/22 at Turner Athletic Center

 
 

 
 
Florida National 65

Warner 76

Date: 10/28/22
Time: 7:30 PM
Site: Turner Athletic Center

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Florida National 28 37 65
Warner 40 36 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
45 Matthew Robinson * 36 6-9 6-8 6-7 0-2 2 4 0 2 0 0 24
20 Ryan Sanchez * 30 3-6 1-2 7-9 1-3 4 3 4 6 0 2 14
40 Girardi Cabillan * 30 3-7 0-1 2-6 1-3 4 1 1 5 0 0 8
42 Jovan DeBrito * 40 2-8 2-8 1-4 2-3 5 4 3 2 0 3 7
50 Gabriel Casillas * 15 1-6 1-6 1-2 0-2 2 5 0 1 0 0 4
41 Yasmani Torriente 11 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 1 6
54 Nicolas Girondias 11 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 3 1 1 0 0 2
44 Ronaldo Fernadez 23 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 3 2 0 1 0
55 Jesus Rivas 5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 201 18-41 10-25 19-31 7-17 24 25 13 21 0 7 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-20   35.00 % 5-14   35.71 % 9-15   60.00 %
Second Half 11-21   52.38 % 5-11   45.45 % 10-16   62.50 %
Total 18-41   43.9 % 10-25   40.0 % 19-31   61.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 8 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 -

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Jeremiah Saunders * 26 5-10 1-3 8-10 2-4 6 3 3 1 0 0 19
4 Logan West * 26 8-13 1-3 0-1 2-5 7 5 2 3 1 2 17
2 Joseph Martz * 22 1-4 0-2 3-6 0-2 2 4 4 1 0 4 5
13 Jamal Norris * 17 2-6 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 4
5 Josh Glesil * 13 0-2 0-2 0-2 1-0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0
11 Blaize Darling Jr. 19 4-7 0-0 4-4 2-6 8 0 2 1 0 1 12
22 Christian Nurse 15 4-6 0-2 0-2 2-1 3 4 0 3 0 0 8
33 Lewis Jones 25 2-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 3 5
1 Jordin Jackson 19 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 2 0 0 4
12 Johnathan Joseph 17 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 5 2 0 0 1 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 29-56 2-16 16-27 10-19 29 27 15 13 1 12 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-25   64.00 % 1-5   20.00 % 7-10   70.00 %
Second Half 13-31   41.94 % 1-11   9.09 % 9-17   52.94 %
Total 29-56   51.8 % 2-16   12.5 % 16-27   59.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 31
Largest Lead: 27 2nd-
08:54



1st Half Box Score
Florida National 28

Warner 40

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
45 Matthew Robinson 20 2-4 2-3 3-4 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 9
20 Ryan Sanchez 11 1-2 1-2 2-3 0-1 1 1 1 3 0 2 5
40 Girardi Cabillan 18 2-6 0-1 1-4 1-2 3 0 1 3 0 0 5
42 Jovan DeBrito 20 2-5 2-5 1-2 2-0 2 0 1 1 0 2 7
50 Gabriel Casillas 7 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
41 Yasmani Torriente 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
54 Nicolas Girondias 11 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 3 1 1 0 0 2
44 Ronaldo Fernadez 14 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 1 0
55 Jesus Rivas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 7-20 5-14 9-15 4-6 10 11 6 10 0 5 28
35.0 % 35.7 % 60.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
Jeremiah Saunders 12 3-6 1-1 4-4 1-1 2 3 2 0 0 0 11

4 Logan West 16 4-6 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 1 2 1 1 2 8
2 Joseph Martz 12 1-2 0-1 2-4 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 2 4
13 Jamal Norris 10 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
5 Josh Glesil 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Blaize Darling Jr. 12 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 2 1 0 1 6
22 Christian Nurse 6 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 4
33 Lewis Jones 10 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 2 3
1 Jordin Jackson 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0
12 Johnathan Joseph 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-25 1-5 7-10 2-10 12 14 11 8 1 7 40
64.0 % 20.0 % 70.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Florida National 37

Warner 36

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
45 Matthew Robinson 16 4-5 4-5 3-3 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 15
20 Ryan Sanchez 19 2-4 0-0 5-6 1-2 3 2 3 3 0 0 9
40 Girardi Cabillan 12 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 3
42 Jovan DeBrito 20 0-3 0-3 0-2 0-3 3 4 2 1 0 1 0
50 Gabriel Casillas 8 1-3 1-3 1-2 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 4
41 Yasmani Torriente 11 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 6
54 Nicolas Girondias 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Ronaldo Fernadez 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 0 0
55 Jesus Rivas 5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-21 5-11 10-16 3-11 14 14 7 11 0 2 37
52.4 % 45.5 % 62.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
Jeremiah Saunders 14 2-4 0-2 4-6 1-3 4 0 1 1 0 0 8

4 Logan West 10 4-7 1-2 0-1 2-1 3 4 0 2 0 0 9
2 Joseph Martz 10 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 2 2 0 0 2 1
13 Jamal Norris 7 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
5 Josh Glesil 5 0-2 0-2 0-2 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
11 Blaize Darling Jr. 7 1-3 0-0 4-4 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 6
22 Christian Nurse 9 2-4 0-2 0-2 2-1 3 2 0 1 0 0 4
33 Lewis Jones 15 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
1 Jordin Jackson 15 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 4
12 Johnathan Joseph 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 13-31 1-11 9-17 8-9 17 13 4 5 0 5 36
41.9 % 9.1 % 52.9 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Florida National Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Warner
MISS 3PTR by CASILLAS,GABRIEL 19:45
REBOUND OFF by CABILLAN,GIRARDI --
MISS 3PTR by DEBRITO,JOVAN 19:14

-- REBOUND DEF by WEST,LOGAN
FOUL  by ROBINSON,MATTHEW 19:03

19:03 MISS LAYUP by SAUNDERS,JEREMIAH
REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,RYAN --
TURNOVER  by SANCHEZ,RYAN 19:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
FOUL  by CASILLAS,GABRIEL 19:02
FOUL  by TEAM 19:02
FOUL  by TEAM 19:02

19:02 MISS FT by MARTZ,JOSEPH
19:02 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by MARTZ,JOSEPH
19:02 FOUL  by SAUNDERS,JEREMIAH

MISS 3PTR by CASILLAS,GABRIEL 18:51
REBOUND OFF by DEBRITO,JOVAN --

18:41 FOUL  by MARTZ,JOSEPH
MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,MATTHEW 18:41

18:41 BLOCK  by WEST,LOGAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

18:12 0-3 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by WEST,LOGAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MARTZ,JOSEPH

18:04 FOUL  by GLESIL,JOSH
GOOD FT by ROBINSON,MATTHEW 18:04 1-3 H 2
GOOD FT by ROBINSON,MATTHEW 18:04 2-3 H 1
FOUL  by CASILLAS,GABRIEL 17:48

17:48 2-4 H 2 GOOD FT by SAUNDERS,JEREMIAH
17:48 2-5 H 3 GOOD FT by SAUNDERS,JEREMIAH

MISS JUMPER by CABILLAN,GIRARDI 17:37
-- REBOUND DEF by WEST,LOGAN

SUB IN by GIRONDIAS,NICOLAS 17:28
SUB OUT by CASILLAS,GABRIEL 17:28

17:20 2-7 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by WEST,LOGAN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by CABILLAN,GIRARDI 16:53 4-7 H 3
ASSIST  by DEBRITO,JOVAN --

16:48 MISS JUMPER by SAUNDERS,JEREMIAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by CABILLAN,GIRARDI 16:40

16:40 STEAL  by MARTZ,JOSEPH
16:40 SUB IN by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
16:40 SUB IN by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
16:40 SUB IN by NURSE,CHRISTIAN
16:40 SUB OUT by NORRIS,JAMAL
16:40 SUB OUT by GLESIL,JOSH
16:40 SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,JEREMIAH
16:38 4-9 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by MARTZ,JOSEPH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WEST,LOGAN
TURNOVER  by CABILLAN,GIRARDI 16:12
SUB IN by FERNADEZ,RONALDO 16:00
SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,RYAN 16:00

15:46 4-11 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by NURSE,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WEST,LOGAN

GOOD 3PTR by DEBRITO,JOVAN 15:23 7-11 H 4
ASSIST  by CABILLAN,GIRARDI --

15:08 7-13 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by NURSE,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MARTZ,JOSEPH

MISS JUMPER by CABILLAN,GIRARDI 14:51



REBOUND OFF by GIRONDIAS,NICOLAS --
GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,MATTHEW 14:42 10-13 H 3
ASSIST  by GIRONDIAS,NICOLAS --

14:29 MISS 3PTR by MARTZ,JOSEPH
REBOUND DEF by CABILLAN,GIRARDI --

14:15 FOUL  by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
14:15 SUB IN by JONES,LEWIS
14:15 SUB IN by JACKSON,JORDIN
14:15 SUB OUT by WEST,LOGAN
14:15 SUB OUT by MARTZ,JOSEPH

MISS 3PTR by DEBRITO,JOVAN 13:58
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,LEWIS

13:26 TURNOVER  by NURSE,CHRISTIAN
MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,MATTHEW 13:05

-- REBOUND DEF by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
12:53 10-15 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by JR,BLAIZE DARLING(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CABILLAN,GIRARDI 12:27
REBOUND OFF by DEBRITO,JOVAN --
GOOD 3PTR by DEBRITO,JOVAN 12:14 13-15 H 2
ASSIST  by FERNADEZ,RONALDO --

12:03 13-17 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,JORDIN

12:01 FOUL  by JACKSON,JORDIN
TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,MATTHEW 12:01

12:01 STEAL  by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
12:01 MISS 3PTR by WEST,LOGAN

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,MATTHEW --
TURNOVER  by CABILLAN,GIRARDI 12:01

12:01 STEAL  by JONES,LEWIS
SUB IN by SANCHEZ,RYAN 12:01
SUB OUT by GIRONDIAS,NICOLAS 12:01

12:01 SUB IN by WEST,LOGAN
12:01 SUB OUT by NURSE,CHRISTIAN

SUB IN by CASILLAS,GABRIEL 11:49
SUB OUT by CABILLAN,GIRARDI 11:49

11:08 13-19 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,LEWIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JR,BLAIZE DARLING

GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,MATTHEW 11:00 16-19 H 3
ASSIST  by SANCHEZ,RYAN --

10:48 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,JORDIN
MISS 3PTR by SANCHEZ,RYAN 10:20

-- REBOUND DEF by WEST,LOGAN
10:06 MISS LAYUP by WEST,LOGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
10:02 TURNOVER  by JR,BLAIZE DARLING

STEAL  by DEBRITO,JOVAN 10:00
09:46 FOUL  by JACKSON,JORDIN

TURNOVER  by SANCHEZ,RYAN 09:46
09:46 STEAL  by JONES,LEWIS
09:46 FOUL  by WEST,LOGAN

MISS 3PTR by CASILLAS,GABRIEL 09:46
-- REBOUND DEF by JR,BLAIZE DARLING

SUB IN by CABILLAN,GIRARDI 09:46
SUB OUT by CASILLAS,GABRIEL 09:46

09:46 SUB IN by SAUNDERS,JEREMIAH
09:46 SUB IN by MARTZ,JOSEPH
09:46 SUB IN by NORRIS,JAMAL
09:46 SUB IN by NURSE,CHRISTIAN
09:46 SUB OUT by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
09:46 SUB OUT by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
09:46 SUB OUT by JACKSON,JORDIN
09:46 SUB OUT by WEST,LOGAN



09:36 TURNOVER  by NURSE,CHRISTIAN
STEAL  by SANCHEZ,RYAN 09:33

09:30 FOUL  by NURSE,CHRISTIAN
MISS FT by SANCHEZ,RYAN 09:21

-- REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS,JEREMIAH
09:21 SUB IN by GLESIL,JOSH
09:21 SUB OUT by JONES,LEWIS
09:12 MISS LAYUP by SAUNDERS,JEREMIAH

REBOUND DEF by CABILLAN,GIRARDI --
TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,MATTHEW 08:48

08:46 STEAL  by MARTZ,JOSEPH
08:43 TURNOVER  by MARTZ,JOSEPH

STEAL  by SANCHEZ,RYAN 08:42
MISS 3PTR by DEBRITO,JOVAN 08:38

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:26 FOUL  by NURSE,CHRISTIAN

GOOD FT by SANCHEZ,RYAN 08:26 17-19 H 2
GOOD FT by SANCHEZ,RYAN 08:26 18-19 H 1

08:26 SUB IN by WEST,LOGAN
08:26 SUB IN by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
08:26 SUB OUT by MARTZ,JOSEPH
08:26 SUB OUT by NURSE,CHRISTIAN
08:06 18-22 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by SAUNDERS,JEREMIAH

-- ASSIST  by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
GOOD 3PTR by SANCHEZ,RYAN 07:44 21-22 H 1
ASSIST  by FERNADEZ,RONALDO --

07:27 MISS 3PTR by NORRIS,JAMAL
REBOUND DEF by FERNADEZ,RONALDO --
SUB IN by GIRONDIAS,NICOLAS 06:58
SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,RYAN 06:58

06:42 21-24 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by SAUNDERS,JEREMIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN

TURNOVER  by DEBRITO,JOVAN 06:20
05:57 21-26 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN(in the paint)
05:57 FOUL  by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN

MISS FT by CABILLAN,GIRARDI 05:57
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by CABILLAN,GIRARDI 05:57
-- REBOUND DEF by WEST,LOGAN

SUB IN by CASILLAS,GABRIEL 05:57
SUB IN by SANCHEZ,RYAN 05:57
SUB OUT by FERNADEZ,RONALDO 05:57
SUB OUT by GIRONDIAS,NICOLAS 05:57
TURNOVER  by SANCHEZ,RYAN 05:16

05:14 STEAL  by WEST,LOGAN
05:10 TURNOVER  by NORRIS,JAMAL

STEAL  by DEBRITO,JOVAN 05:06
05:02 FOUL  by SAUNDERS,JEREMIAH

MISS FT by DEBRITO,JOVAN 05:02
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by DEBRITO,JOVAN 05:02 22-26 H 4
05:02 SUB IN by JONES,LEWIS
05:02 SUB IN by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
05:02 SUB OUT by GLESIL,JOSH
05:02 SUB OUT by NORRIS,JAMAL

FOUL  by CASILLAS,GABRIEL 04:51
04:51 MISS FT by JONES,LEWIS

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
04:51 22-27 H 5 GOOD FT by JONES,LEWIS

SUB IN by FERNADEZ,RONALDO 04:51
SUB OUT by CASILLAS,GABRIEL 04:51

04:51 SUB IN by MARTZ,JOSEPH



04:51 SUB OUT by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
FOUL  by SANCHEZ,RYAN 04:28
SUB IN by GIRONDIAS,NICOLAS 04:28
SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,RYAN 04:28

04:17 TURNOVER  by JONES,LEWIS
FOUL  by GIRONDIAS,NICOLAS 03:58

03:58 22-29 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by JR,BLAIZE DARLING(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SAUNDERS,JEREMIAH

FOUL  by GIRONDIAS,NICOLAS 03:58
03:46 22-31 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by WEST,LOGAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SAUNDERS,JEREMIAH
03:24 FOUL  by JONES,LEWIS

MISS FT by CABILLAN,GIRARDI 03:18
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by CABILLAN,GIRARDI 03:18 23-31 H 8
03:13 MISS JUMPER by JR,BLAIZE DARLING

-- REBOUND OFF by SAUNDERS,JEREMIAH
03:07 23-33 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by SAUNDERS,JEREMIAH(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by GIRONDIAS,NICOLAS 02:44
02:42 STEAL  by WEST,LOGAN
02:37 TURNOVER  by WEST,LOGAN

STEAL  by FERNADEZ,RONALDO 02:31
GOOD DUNK by CABILLAN,GIRARDI(in the paint) 02:29 25-33 H 8
FOUL  by ROBINSON,MATTHEW 02:02

02:02 25-34 H 9 GOOD FT by SAUNDERS,JEREMIAH
02:02 25-35 H 10 GOOD FT by SAUNDERS,JEREMIAH
02:02 SUB IN by NURSE,CHRISTIAN
02:02 SUB OUT by WEST,LOGAN
01:34 FOUL  by SAUNDERS,JEREMIAH

GOOD FT by ROBINSON,MATTHEW 01:34 26-35 H 9
MISS FT by ROBINSON,MATTHEW 01:34

-- REBOUND DEF by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
FOUL  by GIRONDIAS,NICOLAS 01:34

01:34 26-36 H 10 GOOD FT by MARTZ,JOSEPH
01:34 SUB IN by WEST,LOGAN
01:34 SUB IN by NORRIS,JAMAL
01:34 SUB OUT by NURSE,CHRISTIAN
01:34 SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,JEREMIAH
01:33 MISS FT by MARTZ,JOSEPH

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by CABILLAN,GIRARDI 01:18

-- REBOUND DEF by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
01:10 MISS 3PTR by NORRIS,JAMAL

REBOUND DEF by TORRIENTE,YASMANI --
SUB IN by CASILLAS,GABRIEL 01:00
SUB OUT by FERNADEZ,RONALDO 01:00

00:15 26-38 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by NORRIS,JAMAL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JR,BLAIZE DARLING

00:00 FOUL  by MARTZ,JOSEPH
GOOD FT by GIRONDIAS,NICOLAS 00:00 27-38 H 11
GOOD FT by GIRONDIAS,NICOLAS 00:00 28-38 H 10

00:00 28-40 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by WEST,LOGAN(in the paint)
SUB IN by TORRIENTE,YASMANI 00:00
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,MATTHEW 00:00

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Florida National Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Warner
SUB IN by FERNADEZ,RONALDO 20:00
SUB OUT by CABILLAN,GIRARDI 20:00

19:45 28-42 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by WEST,LOGAN(in the paint)



19:30 FOUL  by WEST,LOGAN
TURNOVER  by FERNADEZ,RONALDO 19:28

19:26 STEAL  by MARTZ,JOSEPH
19:20 FOUL  by GLESIL,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by CASILLAS,GABRIEL 18:58
-- REBOUND DEF by MARTZ,JOSEPH

18:39 MISS JUMPER by MARTZ,JOSEPH
REBOUND DEF by DEBRITO,JOVAN --

18:29 FOUL  by GLESIL,JOSH
TURNOVER  by DEBRITO,JOVAN 18:29

18:29 SUB IN by JONES,LEWIS
18:29 SUB OUT by GLESIL,JOSH
18:24 28-44 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by SAUNDERS,JEREMIAH

-- ASSIST  by MARTZ,JOSEPH
FOUL  by ROBINSON,MATTHEW 17:58

17:49 28-46 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by WEST,LOGAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SAUNDERS,JEREMIAH

17:37 FOUL  by MARTZ,JOSEPH
17:37 SUB IN by JACKSON,JORDIN
17:37 SUB OUT by MARTZ,JOSEPH
17:29 FOUL  by WEST,LOGAN

MISS FT by CASILLAS,GABRIEL 17:28
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by CASILLAS,GABRIEL 17:28 29-46 H 17
SUB IN by CABILLAN,GIRARDI 17:28
SUB OUT by FERNADEZ,RONALDO 17:28

17:28 SUB IN by NURSE,CHRISTIAN
17:28 SUB OUT by WEST,LOGAN
17:15 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,JORDIN

MISS JUMPER by SANCHEZ,RYAN 16:54
-- REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS,JEREMIAH

16:29 MISS LAYUP by NORRIS,JAMAL
REBOUND DEF by CASILLAS,GABRIEL --
TURNOVER  by CASILLAS,GABRIEL 16:23

16:22 STEAL  by NORRIS,JAMAL
16:20 29-48 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by NORRIS,JAMAL(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by CASILLAS,GABRIEL 16:09 32-48 H 16
ASSIST  by SANCHEZ,RYAN --

15:53 MISS 3PTR by NORRIS,JAMAL
REBOUND DEF by CASILLAS,GABRIEL --
MISS 3PTR by DEBRITO,JOVAN 15:36

-- REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS,JEREMIAH
15:31 TURNOVER  by SAUNDERS,JEREMIAH

STEAL  by DEBRITO,JOVAN 15:28
TURNOVER  by CABILLAN,GIRARDI 15:25

15:21 SUB IN by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
15:21 SUB OUT by NORRIS,JAMAL
14:44 32-50 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,LEWIS

-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,JORDIN
MISS 3PTR by CASILLAS,GABRIEL 14:33

-- REBOUND DEF by NURSE,CHRISTIAN
14:22 MISS 3PTR by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN

-- REBOUND OFF by SAUNDERS,JEREMIAH
FOUL  by CASILLAS,GABRIEL 14:05

14:05 32-51 H 19 GOOD FT by SAUNDERS,JEREMIAH
14:05 32-52 H 20 GOOD FT by SAUNDERS,JEREMIAH

FOUL  by DEBRITO,JOVAN 14:05
14:05 MISS 3PTR by SAUNDERS,JEREMIAH

REBOUND DEF by DEBRITO,JOVAN --
SUB IN by FERNADEZ,RONALDO 14:05
SUB OUT by CABILLAN,GIRARDI 14:05

13:52 FOUL  by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN



TURNOVER  by SANCHEZ,RYAN 13:52
13:46 32-54 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,JORDIN

GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,MATTHEW 13:23 35-54 H 19
ASSIST  by SANCHEZ,RYAN --

12:55 MISS 3PTR by SAUNDERS,JEREMIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN

12:44 SUB IN by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
12:44 SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,JEREMIAH
12:37 SUB IN by WEST,LOGAN
12:37 SUB OUT by NURSE,CHRISTIAN

FOUL  by DEBRITO,JOVAN 12:18
FOUL  by CASILLAS,GABRIEL 12:18

12:18 MISS LAYUP by WEST,LOGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by WEST,LOGAN

FOUL  by FERNADEZ,RONALDO 12:18
FOUL  by CABILLAN,GIRARDI 12:18

12:18 35-55 H 20 GOOD FT by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
12:18 35-56 H 21 GOOD FT by JR,BLAIZE DARLING

SUB IN by CABILLAN,GIRARDI 12:18
SUB OUT by CASILLAS,GABRIEL 12:18

11:57 FOUL  by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
GOOD FT by SANCHEZ,RYAN 11:57 36-56 H 20
GOOD FT by SANCHEZ,RYAN 11:57 37-56 H 19

11:57 SUB IN by MARTZ,JOSEPH
11:57 SUB OUT by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
11:43 MISS JUMPER by JR,BLAIZE DARLING

-- REBOUND OFF by WEST,LOGAN
FOUL  by ROBINSON,MATTHEW 11:24

11:24 MISS FT by WEST,LOGAN
REBOUND DEF by FERNADEZ,RONALDO --
MISS 3PTR by DEBRITO,JOVAN 11:10

-- REBOUND DEF by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
FOUL  by DEBRITO,JOVAN 10:59

10:59 37-57 H 20 GOOD FT by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
10:59 37-58 H 21 GOOD FT by JR,BLAIZE DARLING

MISS LAYUP by SANCHEZ,RYAN 10:59
-- REBOUND DEF by MARTZ,JOSEPH

FOUL  by SANCHEZ,RYAN 10:59
10:59 37-59 H 22 GOOD FT by MARTZ,JOSEPH
10:59 MISS FT by MARTZ,JOSEPH

REBOUND DEF by FERNADEZ,RONALDO --
GOOD JUMPER by CABILLAN,GIRARDI 10:59 39-59 H 20
ASSIST  by DEBRITO,JOVAN --
SUB IN by TORRIENTE,YASMANI 10:59
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,MATTHEW 10:59

10:48 39-62 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by WEST,LOGAN
TURNOVER  by FERNADEZ,RONALDO 10:25

10:22 STEAL  by MARTZ,JOSEPH
10:01 MISS 3PTR by WEST,LOGAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
08:54 MISS 3PTR by MARTZ,JOSEPH

-- REBOUND OFF by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
08:54 39-64 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by JR,BLAIZE DARLING(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by SANCHEZ,RYAN 08:54
08:54 STEAL  by JONES,LEWIS
08:54 39-66 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by WEST,LOGAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SANCHEZ,RYAN(in the paint) 08:36 41-66 H 25
ASSIST  by FERNADEZ,RONALDO --

08:20 41-68 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,JORDIN(in the paint)
07:51 FOUL  by MARTZ,JOSEPH
07:42 SUB IN by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
07:42 SUB OUT by MARTZ,JOSEPH



MISS FT by CABILLAN,GIRARDI 07:33
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by ROBINSON,MATTHEW 07:23
SUB OUT by FERNADEZ,RONALDO 07:23
GOOD FT by CABILLAN,GIRARDI 07:03 42-68 H 26

07:03 MISS JUMPER by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
REBOUND DEF by CABILLAN,GIRARDI --
GOOD LAYUP by TORRIENTE,YASMANI(in the paint) 06:57 44-68 H 24

06:54 SUB IN by SAUNDERS,JEREMIAH
06:54 SUB OUT by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
06:36 MISS LAYUP by WEST,LOGAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
06:26 FOUL  by WEST,LOGAN

GOOD FT by SANCHEZ,RYAN 06:26 45-68 H 23
MISS FT by SANCHEZ,RYAN 06:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by DEBRITO,JOVAN 06:26
REBOUND OFF by SANCHEZ,RYAN --
TURNOVER  by SANCHEZ,RYAN 06:26

06:26 SUB IN by NURSE,CHRISTIAN
06:26 SUB OUT by WEST,LOGAN
06:17 MISS 3PTR by NURSE,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by DEBRITO,JOVAN --
GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,MATTHEW 06:08 48-68 H 20
ASSIST  by DEBRITO,JOVAN --

05:51 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,JORDIN
-- REBOUND OFF by NURSE,CHRISTIAN

05:51 48-70 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by NURSE,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
05:51 SUB IN by GLESIL,JOSH
05:51 SUB OUT by JONES,LEWIS

TURNOVER  by CABILLAN,GIRARDI 05:39
05:37 STEAL  by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
05:34 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,JORDIN

-- REBOUND OFF by NURSE,CHRISTIAN
05:31 48-72 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by NURSE,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
04:43 FOUL  by NURSE,CHRISTIAN

MISS FT by DEBRITO,JOVAN 04:43
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by DEBRITO,JOVAN 04:43
-- REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS,JEREMIAH

FOUL  by RIVAS,JESUS 04:43
04:43 MISS FT by GLESIL,JOSH

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
04:43 MISS FT by GLESIL,JOSH

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by RIVAS,JESUS 04:43
SUB OUT by CABILLAN,GIRARDI 04:43

04:43 SUB IN by NORRIS,JAMAL
04:43 SUB OUT by JACKSON,JORDIN

MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,MATTHEW 04:35
REBOUND OFF by TORRIENTE,YASMANI --
GOOD LAYUP by TORRIENTE,YASMANI(in the paint) 04:30 50-72 H 22

04:12 MISS 3PTR by GLESIL,JOSH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

03:37 FOUL  by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
03:37 SUB IN by MARTZ,JOSEPH
03:37 SUB IN by WEST,LOGAN
03:37 SUB OUT by NURSE,CHRISTIAN
03:37 SUB OUT by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN

MISS FT by RIVAS,JESUS 03:28
-- REBOUND DEF by WEST,LOGAN

03:15 MISS 3PTR by GLESIL,JOSH



-- REBOUND OFF by GLESIL,JOSH
03:00 TURNOVER  by WEST,LOGAN

GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,MATTHEW 02:48 53-72 H 19
ASSIST  by SANCHEZ,RYAN --

02:42 TURNOVER  by WEST,LOGAN
STEAL  by TORRIENTE,YASMANI 02:40

02:30 FOUL  by WEST,LOGAN
GOOD FT by ROBINSON,MATTHEW 02:30 54-72 H 18
GOOD FT by ROBINSON,MATTHEW 02:30 55-72 H 17
GOOD FT by ROBINSON,MATTHEW 02:30 56-72 H 16
FOUL  by DEBRITO,JOVAN 02:30

02:30 MISS FT by NURSE,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

02:30 MISS FT by NURSE,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,RYAN --

02:30 SUB IN by JONES,LEWIS
02:30 SUB IN by JACKSON,JORDIN
02:30 SUB IN by NURSE,CHRISTIAN
02:30 SUB OUT by GLESIL,JOSH
02:30 SUB OUT by WEST,LOGAN
02:30 SUB OUT by NORRIS,JAMAL

TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:25
02:09 TURNOVER  by NURSE,CHRISTIAN

GOOD JUMPER by SANCHEZ,RYAN 02:06 58-72 H 14
GOOD JUMPER by TORRIENTE,YASMANI 01:53 60-72 H 12

01:32 MISS 3PTR by NURSE,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,RYAN --

01:16 FOUL  by NURSE,CHRISTIAN
GOOD FT by SANCHEZ,RYAN 01:16 61-72 H 11
GOOD FT by SANCHEZ,RYAN 01:16 62-72 H 10

01:16 SUB IN by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
01:16 SUB OUT by NURSE,CHRISTIAN

FOUL  by SANCHEZ,RYAN 01:08
01:08 MISS FT by SAUNDERS,JEREMIAH

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
01:08 62-73 H 11 GOOD FT by SAUNDERS,JEREMIAH

SUB IN by CABILLAN,GIRARDI 01:08
SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,RYAN 01:08
MISS JUMPER by TORRIENTE,YASMANI 01:05

-- REBOUND DEF by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
FOUL  by TORRIENTE,YASMANI 00:52

00:52 62-74 H 12 GOOD FT by SAUNDERS,JEREMIAH
00:52 MISS FT by SAUNDERS,JEREMIAH

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,MATTHEW --
MISS LAYUP by RIVAS,JESUS 00:52
REBOUND OFF by RIVAS,JESUS --
TURNOVER  by RIVAS,JESUS 00:52

00:32 62-76 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by SAUNDERS,JEREMIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MARTZ,JOSEPH

GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,MATTHEW 00:00 65-76 H 11
ASSIST  by TORRIENTE,YASMANI --


